FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	06-02-199	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Y ECEIVED
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1 120101 11211 20111 11211 11211 11211 2011 11211	ages simil leads
To the Honorable Com	mission 100725779	the attached original gramments or copy thereof
Name of conveying part		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
🗴 Katsuyuki SHUD	0	Name: Victor Company of Japan, Ltd.
	V	MMENNAKAddress: 12, Moriya-Cho 3-chome
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No	Kanagawa-Ku, Yokohama-Shi,
3. Nature of conveyance:		Kanagawa-Ken, JAPAN
☐ Assignment	□ Merger	XSTREEK ACKHEES:
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
S □ Other		States ZHX
Execution Date: Apri	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Execution Date.		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No
4. Application number(s) o	r patent number(s):	
If this document is being	g filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application N		B. Patent No.(s)
SN: 09/057,6	, .	2. / 2.6/11.00(6)
	Additional numbers	attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael	N. Meller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
**************************************		☐ Enclosed
1	PO BOX 2198 GRAND CENTRAL STATION	
NEW	YORK, NEW YORK 10163-2198	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
××eżsatka kom		8. Deposit account number:
Olloct Address.		o. Deposit account number.
Citý:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01/02/1998 DCOATES 00000020 09057		SE THIS SPACE
FC:581 Statement and signature	-49.00 BP	
		mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Eugene Liebers	tein	May 13, 1998
Name of Person Sig		Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We (1) Katsuyuki SHUDO
of (2) 5-4-6-805, Sahara, Yokosuka-Shi, Kanagawa-Ken, Japan
have invented certain new and useful improvements in (3) "CASSETTE AND RECORDING/
REPRODUCING APPARATUS AND METHOD USING THE SAME"
for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America (4) a) is about to be made
or b) has been made;
And Whereas, (5) VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.
And Whereas, (5) VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD. 12, Moriya-Cho 3-Chome, Kanagawa-Ku, Yokohama-Shi, Kanagawa-Ken, Japan is/are desirous
of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable
consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned, transferred
and set over, and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said
(5) VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.
territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right, title, and
Interest In and to the said Invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification
(7) prepared and executed by me/us on (8) April 6, 1998 or filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Ser. No. (9) 09/057,693 on (10) April 9, 1998
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to
be held and enjoyed by the said (5) VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.
to the full end of the term for

. Page 1 of 2

which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand this		
(11) 6th day of April	19 <u>98</u>	
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S):	
Kunihido Sakai Kimio Sasaki	(1) Katsuzuki Shulo	
kimio Sasahi	(2)	
	(3)	
	(4)	
	(5)	
	(6)	

Page 2 of 2